Municipality of Anchorage



P.O Box 390 Girdwood, Alaska 99587 http://www.muni.org/gbos

Suzanne LaFrance, Mayor

GIRDWOOD VALLEY SERVICE AREA BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Briana Sullivan & Mike Edgington, Co-Chairs
Jennifer Wingard, Brian Burnett,

Girdwood Board of Supervisors RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION For RICHARD PARRY'S 50 YEARS OF FIRE SERVICE IN THE MUNICIPALTY OF ANCHORAGE

Memme Than 530 I Emis of The Service III The Members

WHEREAS, Richard Parry started with Girdwood Fire Department September 1972; and

WHEREAS, Richard Parry had a successful career with Anchorage Fire Department as a firefighter, paramedic and EMS Battalion Chief from November 1982-February 2005; and

WHEREAS, Richard Parry rejoined Girdwood Fire in February 2005 as a Deputy Fire Chief and currently serves as an Engineer/Paramedic; and

WHEREAS, Richard Parry has served as a mentor to generations of firefighters and has inspired his children to also have careers in public safety for the Municipality of Anchorage; and

WHEREAS, Richard Parry has touched the lives of thousands of municipal residents through his compassionate paramedic care; and

WHEREAS, our community of Girdwood is a better place because of Richard Parry.

THEREFORE, the Girdwood Board of Supervisors expresses appreciation for the amazing 50th year of fire service Richard Parry has provided to the Municipality of Anchorage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 16th day of September 2024.

Briana Sullivan

Briana Sullivan GBOS Fire Dept Chair